

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP (C) No. 1007 of 2022

K. Holison Raomei

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

28.11.2022

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):

Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior counsel, appears for the petitioner.

At the request of Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned Advocate General, Manipur,
post on 29.11.2022.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sapana