

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 1007 of 2022

K. Holison Raomai; & Ors.

Petitioners

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

**With
MC [W.P. (C)] No. 51 of 2019
With
W.P. (C) No. 325 of 2018**

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

09.12.2022

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):

Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior counsel, appears for the petitioners, and seeks time to advance arguments in these matters. He states that he would be in station on 15.12.2022.

Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned Advocate General, Manipur, is agreeable to the adjournment.

Post on 15.12.2022.

Earlier interim orders in both the writ petitions shall stand extended till then.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep