

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P. (C) No. 1007 of 2022
With
MC (WP(C)) No. 51 of 2019
With
W.P. (C) No. 325 of 2018**

K Holison Raomei

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A BIMOL SINGH**

18.01.2023

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):

Mr. N. Bipin, learned counsel, appears for the petitioner.

Mr. M. Hemchandra, learned senior counsel, appears for the contesting respondent in WP (C) No. 325 of 2018 and the applicant in MC (WP (C)) No. 51 of 2019.

Notice before admission in WP (C) No. 1007 of 2022.

Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned Government Advocate, Manipur, accepts notice for the State authorities and seeks time to file his reply in W.P. (C) No. 1007 of 2022.

Post on 09.02.2023.

Earlier interim orders in both the cases shall stand extended till then.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sapana