

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 1007 of 2022

K. Holison Raomeij; & Ors.

Petitioners

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

**With
MC [W.P. (C)] No. 51 of 2019
With
W.P. (C) No. 325 of 2018**

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MV MURALIDARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

28.03.2023

Acting C.J. :

Mr. I. Amri, learned counsel, represents Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned Advocate General, Manipur, appearing for the State authorities.

Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior counsel, appearing for the petitioners, seeks time for filing rejoinder.

Post the matters on 25.04.2023.

Earlier interim orders shall stand extended till then.

JUDGE

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep