

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P.(C) no. 1007 of 2022  
With  
MC[W.P.(C)] No. 51 of 2010  
With  
W.P.(C) no. 325 of 2018**

K. Holison Raomei

*... Petitioner*

*- Versus -*

State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

*... Respondents*

**B E F O R E**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

22.10.2024

*(Siddharth Mridul, CJ)*

At the request of Mr. Dimalkumar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents, which is not opposed by Ms. Lekhakumari, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, the hearing of the present petition and connected cases is adjourned.

List on 19.11.2024.

Earlier interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Bipin*