

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 1007 of 2022

K. Holison Raomei

Petitioner

Vs.

Md. Meinam Sidique; & Ors.

Respondents

**With
MC [W.P. (C)] No. 51 of 2019
With
W.P. (C) No. 325 of 2018**

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

ORDER

19.12.2024

D. Krishnakumar, C.J. :

Adjournment slip has been submitted by Mr. I. Amri, learned junior GA to learned Advocate General, appearing for the State respondents after obtaining no objection acknowledgment from the counsel appearing on the other side.

At his request, list the matter on 11.02.2025.

Interim order already granted shall continue till then.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil