

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C)No.1007 of 2022**

With

MC(WP(C))No.51 of 2019

With

WP(C)No.325 of 2018

K Holison Raomei

***Petitioner***

**Vs.**

State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

***Respondents***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**29.04.2025**

***D. Krishnakumar, C.J. :***

List the matters on 09.06.2025.

Earlier interim order granted by this Court is extended till the next date.

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*John Kom*