

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C) No. 1007 of 2022

K. Holison Raomei

... *Petitioner*

- *Versus* -

State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

... *Respondents*

Clubbed with

MC[W.P.(C)] No. 51 of 2019 with W.P.(C) No. 325 of 2018

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. K. SOMASHEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

O R D E R

[K. Somashekar, CJ]

26.08.2025

Learned Deputy Advocate General for the State, Mr. H. Debendra is present before this Court physically.

Whereas, learned senior counsel for the petitioner, Mr. HS Paonam is on record but, represented by learned counsel, Ms. Lekhakumari and is seeking for a short accommodation.

Hence, these matters would be listed on 26.09.2025.

However, keeping in view of the submission made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, it is deemed appropriate that, if there is any interim order granted earlier, the same shall be extended till the next date of hearing.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin