

Sl. Nos. 12-14

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 1007 of 2022

K. Holison Raomei

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur and 4 others

Respondents

***Clubbed with MC(WP(C)) No. 51 of 2019
With WP(C) No. 325 of 2018***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

(Order of the Court was made by M. Sundar, CJ)

26.09.2025

At request of Mr. S. Gunabanta, learned counsel for the petitioner, matter is re-notified.

List on 09.10.2025.

Interim order already granted by Hon'ble predecessor Bench on 02.12.2022, now operating, is extended and the same will continue till next listing which will be on 09.10.2025.

List on 09.10.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil