

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 1007 of 2022

K. Holison Raomei

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

***Clubbed with
MC [W.P. (C)] No. 51 of 2019 with
W.P. (C) No. 325 of 2018***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH
(ORDER)**

(Order of the Court was made by M. Sundar, CJ)

19.11.2025

Registry to place these matters before the Chief Justice on the administrative side and seek orders regarding assignment and listing as there is a recusal by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ahanthem Bimol Singh.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep